DESCOVY

EMTRICITABINE 200MG / TENOFOVIR ALAFENAMIDE 25MG



Once a day, as part of a complete regimen

Descovy is a prescription pill that contains 2 medications in one tablet and is approved by the FDA for the treatment of HIV infection in adults and children over 12 years of age as part of a complete regimen.

Descovy must be taken in combination with other HIV medications.

How should I take Descovy?

- Take Descovy with your other HIV medications at the same time everyday.
- Descovy can be taken with or without food.

What drugs interact with Descovy?

- Descovy is safe to be taken with most medications.
- If you are unsure if a medicine is safe to take with your Descovy, call the clinic pharmacist to double check.

What should I do if I forget a dose?

- If you miss a dose, take the missed dose as soon as you remember!
- If it is within 4 hours of your next dose, skip the missed dose and take the next dose at your regular time.
- Do NOT take two doses at the same time.

Side Effects

The most common side effect of Descovy is nausea.

This side effect usually goes away within a few days of starting your medicine

Contact the clinic if side effects become severe or prevents you from taking your medicine.

Contact the clinic if you experience any of the following:

 Change in color or amount of urine passed



One pill daily

with other HIV medications